Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004602 Frame 0179. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mozido Investments, LLC		08/05/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mozido, LLC	
Street Address:	1950 North Stemmons Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 6040	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85347372	MOZIDO
Serial Number:	85346233	GLOBAL WALLET
Serial Number:	85346231	SKY WALLET
Serial Number:	85334188	VWALLET
Serial Number:	85334185	CWALLET
Serial Number:	85334180	VIRTUAL WALLET
Serial Number:	85334177	CLOUD WALLET
Serial Number:	85331266	CLOUD PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85331257	VIRTUAL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85331036	THE GLOBAL PAYMENT NETWORK
Serial Number:	85331040	THE GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85310298	BANKING THE REST OF THE WORLD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jihan.jenkins@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIRM CHARGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jihan A.R. Jenkins
Signature:	/Jihan A.R. Jenkins, Reg. #64415/
Date:	08/16/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=MOZIDO_Assign#page1.tif source=MOZIDO_Assign#page2.tif source=MOZIDO_Assign#page3.tif source=MOZIDO_Assign#page4.tif source=MOZIDO_Assign#page5.tif

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered by and between Mozido Investments, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Mozido, LLC, a Texas limited liability company whose address is 1950 North Stemmons Preeway, Suite 6040, Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of several United States pending trademarks, including but not limited to those provided in SCHEDULE A (collectively the "Marks"), attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee on a worldwide basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the business underlying the Marks and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks on a worldwide basis, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks.
- 2. Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable acts that are deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States and internationally.
- 3. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Assignment represents the entire agreement between the Parties regarding the Marks and supersedes any previous agreement or discussion between the Parties.

	GNOR" o Investments, LLC	"ASSIGNEE" Mozido, LLC
Ву:	Mule VC Out	Ву:
Name:	Michael A. Liberty	Name: Ira Levy
Title:	Manager	Title: Executive Vice President and Chief
w.	A. noust 5 2011	Financial Officer
Date:	-4-14-14-24-24-24-11	Date:

REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0445

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered by and between Mozido Investments, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Mozido, LLC, a Texas limited liability company whose address is 1950 North Stemmons Freeway, Suite 6040, Dallas, Texas 75207 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of several United States pending trademarks, including but not limited to those provided in SCHEDULE A (collectively the "Marks"), attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee on a worldwide basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the business
 underlying the Marks and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks on a worldwide basis, together with
 the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other
 remedies for past infringements of the Marks.
- 2. Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable acts that are deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States and internationally.
- 3. Entire Agreement. This Assignment represents the entire agreement between the Parties regarding the Marks and supersedes any previous agreement or discussion between the Parties.

	GNOR" o investments, LLC	"ASSIGNEE" Mozido, LLQ
Ву:	**************************************	Ву:
Name:	Michael A. Liberty	Name: Ira Levy
Title:	Manager	Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
Date:	The state of the s	Date: 44565 5, 2011

SCHEDULE A

Mozido Investments, LLC Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	<u>Application</u>	Application Filing
	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
MOZIDO	85347372	June 15, 2011
GLOBAL WALLET	85346233	June 14, 2011
SKY WALLET	85346231	June 14, 2011
VWALLET	85334188	May 31, 2011
CWALLET	85334185	May 31, 2011
VIRTUAL WALLET	85334180	May 31, 2011
CLOUD WALLET	85334177	May 31, 2011
CLOUD PAYMENTS	85331266	May 26, 2011
VIRTUAL PAYMENTS	85331257	May 26, 2011
THE GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEM	85331040	May 26, 2011
THE GLOBAL PAYMENT NETWORK	85331036	May 26, 2011
BANKING THE REST OF THE WORLD	85310298	May 2, 2011
WOKLD		

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/10/2011 900199418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOZIDO INVESTMENTS, LLC.		08/05/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOZIDO, LLC.	
Street Address:	1950 NORTH STEMMONS FREEWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 6040	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85347372	MOZIDO
Serial Number:	85346233	GLOBAL WALLET
Serial Number:	85346231	SKY WALLET
Serial Number:	85334188	VWALLET
Serial Number:	85334185	CWALLET
Serial Number:	85334180	VIRTUAL WALLET
Serial Number:	85334177	CLOUD WALLET
Serial Number:	85331266	CLOUD PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85331257	VIRTUAL PAYMENTS
Serial Number:	85331036	THE GLOBAL PAYMENT NETWORK
Serial Number:	85331040	THE GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85310298	BANKING THE REST OF THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

USPTO 8/11/2011 6:40:20 AM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS COMPANY: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Fax Number: (404)962-6729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jihan.jenkins@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: JIHAN A.R. JENKINS

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006424.110996

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jihan A.R. Jenkins

Signature: /Jihan A.R. Jenkins, Reg. #64415/

Date: 08/10/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment1#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment1#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment1#page3.tif

RECORDED: 08/16/2011